
Ladies Slalom Official Result
Jury Technical Data
TD          TOMII Sumihiro JPN Name of Course      
Referee     ITO Tsuyoshi JPN Nishidate SL
Chief of Race YAMAMOTO Takashi JPN START               1506.0 m

FINISH              1337.0 m
VERTICALDROP        169.0 m
FIS-HOMOLOG.№      7015/12/02

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter TANAKA Kayoko JPN Course setter TAKURA Takashi JPN
Forerunners -A- SAKUTA Kouki JPN Forerunners -A- SAKUTA Kouki JPN

            -B- TAKEDA Minami JPN             -B- TAKEDA Minami JPN
            -C- MIZUGUCHI Kaori JPN             -C- MIZUGUCHI Kaori JPN

Number of gate 60(58) Number of gate 56(54)
Start time 08:57 Start time 11:47
Weather Sunny Weather Cloudy
Snow condition Hard Snow condition Hard
Start/Finish Air Temperature - 4.0 / - 4.0 Start/Finish Air Temperature - 3.0 / - 2.2

F:600

PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
1 2 306461 KAWABATA Yusa 88 JPN    55.66    56.25  1:51.91 0.00
2 6 307126 KAWAURA Asuka 93 JPN    56.36    56.99  1:53.35 7.72
3 3 306868 YAMASHITA Chinami 91 JPN    57.03    56.74  1:53.77 9.97
4 8 305317 SEKI Rina 76 JPN    57.08    56.89  1:53.97 11.04
5 15 306681 YAMAMOTO Mayaka 89 JPN    57.41    56.64  1:54.05 11.47
6 12 307034 SANOMA Miki 92 JPN    57.56    56.84  1:54.40 13.35
7 4 307109 ITOH Michiko 93 JPN    57.55    56.92  1:54.47 13.73
8 5 306849 OHKUBO Yumi 91 JPN    59.31    56.00  1:55.31 18.23
9 13 306905 MEGURO Erina 91 JPN    58.30    57.22  1:55.52 19.35

10 37 307293 UENO Serena 94 JPN    58.53    57.20  1:55.73 20.48
11 7 306769 OHKURA Tomoyo 90 JPN    58.01    57.86  1:55.87 21.23
12 9 306922 SAWABE Aya 91 JPN    58.93    57.47  1:56.40 24.07
13 28 306513 MURATA Aoi 88 JPN    59.56    56.97  1:56.53 24.77
14 16 306633 OHKAWA Nana 89 JPN    58.69    58.04  1:56.73 25.84
15 1 306582 IGARASHI Yumeko 89 JPN    58.83    58.17  1:57.00 27.29
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PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
16 26 306728 IMAI Mika 90 JPN    59.51    57.62  1:57.13 27.99
17 31 307236 NEMOTO Fuuka 94 JPN    59.21    58.31  1:57.52 30.08
18 38 306935 UEDA Mina 91 JPN    59.34    58.22  1:57.56 30.29
19 18 306865 TAKUSARI Minami 91 JPN  1:00.03    57.58  1:57.61 30.56
19 14 306885 GOTOH Yuuko 91 JPN    58.91    58.70  1:57.61 30.56
21 24 306958 AJIRO Yasuko 92 JPN    59.45    58.17  1:57.62 30.61
22 19 306830 FUNASAKA Yuki 91 JPN  1:00.08    57.62  1:57.70 31.04
23 62 307243 MITOMI Natsuki 94 JPN    59.84    57.87  1:57.71 31.10
24 69 307324 SHIMOMURA Sae 94 JPN  1:00.17    57.55  1:57.72 31.15
25 11 306717 HIRANO Hana 90 JPN    59.72    58.29  1:58.01 32.70
26 22 307035 SEKIGUCHI Rei 92 JPN    59.96    58.37  1:58.33 34.42
27 35 307088 OHTA Nonoko 93 JPN  1:00.10    58.47  1:58.57 35.71
28 33 307195 SHOHJI Ayana 93 JPN  1:00.09    58.71  1:58.80 36.94
29 17 306841 KOBAYASHI Yumi 91 JPN    59.84    59.39  1:59.23 39.25
30 10 306888 HATANO Mayumi 91 JPN  1:00.28    59.09  1:59.37 40.00
31 25 307115 HIRANO Madoka 93 JPN  1:00.70    58.86  1:59.56 41.02
32 47 307198 TAKAHASHI Sakura 93 JPN  1:00.22    59.37  1:59.59 41.18
33 50 307182 MIYAZAKI Erika 93 JPN  1:00.89    58.82  1:59.71 41.82
34 32 307129 HATANO Nozomi 93 JPN  1:00.86    59.14  2:00.00 43.37
35 30 307045 KATOHNO Yuuka 91 JPN  1:00.28    59.87  2:00.15 44.18
36 40 306898 KITAZUME Kokoro 91 JPN  1:01.20    59.21  2:00.41 45.57
37 42 307020 ITOH Chika 92 JPN  1:01.31    59.35  2:00.66 46.91
38 54 306844 MIURA Yumi 91 JPN  1:01.59    59.32  2:00.91 48.25
39 29 306842 KOHSHIMA Yukako 91 JPN  1:01.03  1:00.01  2:01.04 48.95
40 23 307030 NAKAJIMA Azusa 92 JPN  1:00.97  1:00.09  2:01.06 49.06
41 36 306845 MIYAKI Erika 91 JPN  1:00.88  1:00.33  2:01.21 49.86
42 21 306954 ADACHI Juri 91 JPN  1:00.84  1:00.42  2:01.26 50.13
43 41 307197 SUNAGA Moeri 93 JPN  1:01.68    59.93  2:01.61 52.01
44 61 307247 WAKATSUKI Rina 94 JPN  1:01.76  1:00.05  2:01.81 53.08
45 34 307043 ITOH Miiko 91 JPN  1:01.00  1:00.99  2:01.99 54.04
46 52 307304 OBATA Risa 94 JPN  1:01.86  1:00.30  2:02.16 54.95
47 65 307248 IIZUKA Naho 94 JPN  1:02.06  1:00.51  2:02.57 57.15
48 53 307308 KIRIKUBO Kasumi 94 JPN  1:02.99  1:00.02  2:03.01 59.51
49 55 307306 NAKAMURA Haruka 94 JPN  1:02.42  1:01.04  2:03.46 61.92
50 45 307238 SHIMIZU Emi 94 JPN  1:02.39  1:01.66  2:04.05 65.09
51 51 307208 TAGUCHI Ai 93 JPN  1:02.97  1:01.60  2:04.57 67.88
52 43 307078 TAKATANI Yohko 92 JPN  1:03.11  1:01.54  2:04.65 68.30
53 71 307106 KANITANI Tomomi 93 JPN  1:02.39  1:02.29  2:04.68 68.47
54 46 307233 MIYAKI Arisa 94 JPN  1:03.77  1:01.33  2:05.10 70.72
55 68 307316 MATSUI Rie 93 JPN  1:03.01  1:02.36  2:05.37 72.17
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PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
55 48 307117 FUKASAWA Mizue 92 JPN  1:03.51  1:01.86  2:05.37 72.17
57 63 307266 NIKAMI Mari 94 JPN  1:03.94  1:01.74  2:05.68 73.83
58 44 307181 MATSUSHITA Sae 93 JPN  1:03.96  1:01.75  2:05.71 73.99
59 58 307240 MIYAMOTO Rina 94 JPN  1:03.43  1:02.29  2:05.72 74.04
60 66 307244 HOMMA Ai 94 JPN  1:03.63  1:02.20  2:05.83 74.63
61 59 307185 NAKAMATA Miharu 92 JPN  1:04.75  1:02.04  2:06.79 79.78
62 70 307273 NAKADANI Mitsuki 94 JPN  1:04.89  1:02.65  2:07.54 83.80
63 64 307263 OHKAWA Erina 94 JPN  1:04.97  1:02.77  2:07.74 84.87
64 57 307150 TAKAHASHI Marina 93 JPN  1:04.96  1:02.96  2:07.92 85.84
65 60 306973 KONDA Mana 92 JPN  1:05.15  1:03.15  2:08.30 87.87
66 56 307086 SAIDO Mayuko 93 JPN  1:05.13  1:06.94  2:12.07 108.09

0 Did Not Start  [1st Run]

0 Did Not Finish [1st Run]

0 Disqualified   [1st Run]

0 Did Not Start  [2nd Run]

Did Not Finish [2nd Run]
-1 20 306637 OKUHARA Manae 89 JPN
-2 27 306567 YUSA Saki 88 JPN
-3 39 306986 OKADA Yuka 92 JPN
-4 49 307069 YAMAMOTO Akina 93 JPN
-5 67 307338 MATSUMOTO Chisa 94 JPN

0 Disqualified   [2nd Run]

TD                   TOMII Sumihiro        #190       ______________________________
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PENALTY CALCULATION

The best 10 at finish

Result Bib Code Name Time FIS-Points Best 5 Race points

1 2 306461 KAWABATA Yusa  1:51.91 37.72 37.72 0.00

2 6 307126 KAWAURA Asuka  1:53.35 32.22 32.22 7.72

3 3 306868 YAMASHITA Chinami  1:53.77 52.86 52.86 9.97

4 8 305317 SEKI Rina  1:53.97 46.50 46.50 11.04

5 15 306681 YAMAMOTO Mayaka  1:54.05 59.94 - -

6 12 307034 SANOMA Miki  1:54.40 67.02 - -

7 4 307109 ITOH Michiko  1:54.47 69.26 - -

8 5 306849 OHKUBO Yumi  1:55.31 59.50 59.50 18.23

9 13 306905 MEGURO Erina  1:55.52 70.43 - -

10 37 307293 UENO Serena  1:55.73 98.58 - -

The best 5 at start

2 6 307126 KAWAURA Asuka  1:53.35 32.22

1 2 306461 KAWABATA Yusa  1:51.91 37.72

4 8 305317 SEKI Rina  1:53.97 46.50

3 3 306868 YAMASHITA Chinami  1:53.77 52.86

19 14 306885 GOTOH Yuuko  1:57.61 58.17

TOTALS

(B) FIS Points of best 5 at start 227.47
(A) FIS Points of best 5 to finish in top 10 228.80
(C) Race Points of corresponding competitors 46.96

Calculated penalty

(A) 228.80 + (B) 227.47 - (C) 46.96 = 409.31 : 10 = 40.93

Correction value 0.00

Category Adder 3.00

(Minimum 9.00 / Maximum 999.00)

Penalty applied 43.93

TD                   TOMII Sumihiro        #190       ______________________________
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女子回転 公式成績表
Jury Technical Data
TD          TOMII Sumihiro JPN Name of Course      
Referee     ITO Tsuyoshi JPN Nishidate SL
Chief of Race YAMAMOTO Takashi JPN START               1506.0 m

FINISH              1337.0 m
VERTICALDROP        169.0 m
FIS-HOMOLOG.№      7015/12/02

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter TANAKA Kayoko JPN Course setter TAKURA Takashi JPN
Forerunners -A- SAKUTA Kouki JPN Forerunners -A- SAKUTA Kouki JPN

            -B- TAKEDA Minami JPN             -B- TAKEDA Minami JPN
            -C- MIZUGUCHI Kaori JPN             -C- MIZUGUCHI Kaori JPN

Number of gate 60(58) Number of gate 56(54)
Start time 08:57 Start time 11:47
Weather Sunny Weather Cloudy
Snow condition Hard Snow condition Hard
Start/Finish Air Temperature - 4.0 / - 4.0 Start/Finish Air Temperature - 3.0 / - 2.2

F:600

順位 Bib SAJｺｰﾄﾞ 氏名 県　名 所属 １本目 ２本目 合計 ポイント

1 2 03005649 川端 佑沙 学連 日本大学    55.66    56.25  1:51.91 0.00
2 6 03004866 川浦 あすか 長野 文化女子大附属長野高校    56.36    56.99  1:53.35 7.72
3 3 03005108 山下 智奈未 学連 京都産業大学    57.03    56.74  1:53.77 9.97
4 8 03004776 関 理奈 東京 ｼﾞｪｲﾃｨｰﾋﾞｰ ｽｷｰｸﾗﾌﾞ    57.08    56.89  1:53.97 11.04
5 15 03004895 山本 真矢香 学連 法政大学    57.41    56.64  1:54.05 11.47
6 12 03004834 佐野間 美樹 山梨 東海大学甲府高校    57.56    56.84  1:54.40 13.35
7 4 03004483 伊東 道子 山形 日大山形高校    57.55    56.92  1:54.47 13.73
8 5 03004260 大久保 有美 新潟 ﾁｰﾑJWSC    59.31    56.00  1:55.31 18.23
9 13 03005013 目黒 恵里奈 新潟 六日町高校    58.30    57.22  1:55.52 19.35

10 37 03004463 上野 世玲奈 山形 立川中学校    58.53    57.20  1:55.73 20.48
11 7 03004917 大倉 友代 学連 順天堂大学    58.01    57.86  1:55.87 21.23
12 9 03004622 澤部 彩 群馬 嬬恋高校    58.93    57.47  1:56.40 24.07
13 28 03005593 村田 葵 学連 日本体育大学    59.56    56.97  1:56.53 24.77
14 16 03005594 大川 奈々 学連 日本体育大学    58.69    58.04  1:56.73 25.84
15 1 03004462 五十嵐 夢子 学連 東海大学    58.83    58.17  1:57.00 27.29
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順位 Bib SAJｺｰﾄﾞ 氏名 県　名 所属 １本目 ２本目 合計 ポイント

16 26 03004630 今井 美桂 学連 日本女子体育大学    59.51    57.62  1:57.13 27.99
17 31 03004765 根本 風花 東京 鉢山中学校    59.21    58.31  1:57.52 30.08
18 38 03004619 植田 美菜 群馬 尾瀬高校    59.34    58.22  1:57.56 30.29
19 18 03004273 田鎖 みなみ 岩手 不来方高校  1:00.03    57.58  1:57.61 30.56
19 14 03004901 後藤 悠子 長野 白馬高校    58.91    58.70  1:57.61 30.56
21 24 03004504 網代 慈子 福島 福島商業高校    59.45    58.17  1:57.62 30.61
22 19 03005245 船坂 友希 学連 武庫川女子大学  1:00.08    57.62  1:57.70 31.04
23 62 03004982 三富 夏季 新潟 小千谷中学校    59.84    57.87  1:57.71 31.10
24 69 03005207 下村 彩恵 愛知 大府中学校  1:00.17    57.55  1:57.72 31.15
25 11 03005468 平野 華 学連 法政大学    59.72    58.29  1:58.01 32.70
26 22 03004854 関口 玲 長野 白馬高校    59.96    58.37  1:58.33 34.42
27 35 03004661 太田 野乃子 埼玉 西武文理高校  1:00.10    58.47  1:58.57 35.71
28 33 03004423 庄司 彩那 山形 日大山形高校  1:00.09    58.71  1:58.80 36.94
29 17 03004873 小林 由実 長野 飯山高校    59.84    59.39  1:59.23 39.25
30 10 03004903 波多野 真弓 学連 早稲田大学  1:00.28    59.09  1:59.37 40.00
31 25 03005474 平野 円 山形 山形中央高校  1:00.70    58.86  1:59.56 41.02
32 47 03004883 髙橋 さくら 長野 飯山高校  1:00.22    59.37  1:59.59 41.18
33 50 03005090 宮﨑 恵里花 富山 富山第一高校  1:00.89    58.82  1:59.71 41.82
34 32 03004886 波多野 希美 長野 小海高校  1:00.86    59.14  2:00.00 43.37
35 30 03004507 上遠野 祐佳 福島 猪苗代高校  1:00.28    59.87  2:00.15 44.18
36 40 03004616 北爪 快 群馬 利根商業高校  1:01.20    59.21  2:00.41 45.57
37 42 03004880 伊藤 チカ 長野 上田染谷丘高校  1:01.31    59.35  2:00.66 46.91
38 54 03004729 三浦 由実 東京 桐朋女子高校  1:01.59    59.32  2:00.91 48.25
39 29 03005439 神嶋 由佳子 岡山 倉敷翠松高校  1:01.03  1:00.01  2:01.04 48.95
40 23 03004913 中島 あずさ 長野 下高井農林高校ｽｷｰ部  1:00.97  1:00.09  2:01.06 49.06
41 36 03004658 宮木 恵理香 学連 大東文化大学  1:00.88  1:00.33  2:01.21 49.86
42 21 03004963 安達 樹莉 新潟 八海高校  1:00.84  1:00.42  2:01.26 50.13
43 41 03004426 須永 萌里 山形 山形中央高校  1:01.68    59.93  2:01.61 52.01
44 61 03005030 若月 莉奈 新潟 湯沢中学校  1:01.76  1:00.05  2:01.81 53.08
45 34 03004515 伊東 美衣子 福島 猪苗代高校  1:01.00  1:00.99  2:01.99 54.04
46 52 03004882 小畑 りさ 長野 山ﾉ内中学校  1:01.86  1:00.30  2:02.16 54.95
47 65 03005034 飯塚 奈歩 新潟 湯沢中学校  1:02.06  1:00.51  2:02.57 57.15
48 53 03004955 切久保 香澄 長野 白馬中学校  1:02.99  1:00.02  2:03.01 59.51
49 55 03004897 中村 遥 長野 信濃中学校  1:02.42  1:01.04  2:03.46 61.92
50 45 03004881 清水 笑 長野 筑北中学校  1:02.39  1:01.66  2:04.05 65.09
51 51 03004902 田口 藍 長野 白馬高校  1:02.97  1:01.60  2:04.57 67.88
52 43 03004686 髙谷 陽子 長野 白馬高校  1:03.11  1:01.54  2:04.65 68.30
53 71 03005078 蟹谷 ともみ 富山 富山第一高校  1:02.39  1:02.29  2:04.68 68.47
54 46 03004669 宮木 亜理紗 埼玉 本庄東高校  1:03.77  1:01.33  2:05.10 70.72
55 68 03005091 松井 莉恵 新潟 開志学園JWSC  1:03.01  1:02.36  2:05.37 72.17
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順位 Bib SAJｺｰﾄﾞ 氏名 県　名 所属 １本目 ２本目 合計 ポイント

55 48 03004863 深澤 瑞恵 長野 白馬高校  1:03.51  1:01.86  2:05.37 72.17
57 63 03004774 仁神 麻里 東京 駒込中学校  1:03.94  1:01.74  2:05.68 73.83
58 44 03004353 松下 紗英 山形 山形中央高校  1:03.96  1:01.75  2:05.71 73.99
59 58 03004889 宮本 里奈 長野 飯山高校  1:03.43  1:02.29  2:05.72 74.04
60 66 03005003 本間 愛 新潟 十日町総合高校  1:03.63  1:02.20  2:05.83 74.63
61 59 03006574 中俣 美陽 新潟 十日町高校  1:04.75  1:02.04  2:06.79 79.78
62 70 03005260 中谷 美月 岐阜 朝日中学校  1:04.89  1:02.65  2:07.54 83.80
63 64 03004614 大川 絵里奈 群馬 草津中学校  1:04.97  1:02.77  2:07.74 84.87
64 57 03004975 高橋 満理奈 新潟 新井高校  1:04.96  1:02.96  2:07.92 85.84
65 60 03004970 近田 眞奈 新潟 開志学園JWSC  1:05.15  1:03.15  2:08.30 87.87
66 56 03004941 齊土 真由子 長野 飯山高校  1:05.13  1:06.94  2:12.07 108.09

0 Did Not Start  [1st Run]

0 Did Not Finish [1st Run]

0 Disqualified   [1st Run]

0 Did Not Start  [2nd Run]

Did Not Finish [2nd Run]
-1 20 03004878 奥原 愛恵 学連 武庫川女子大学

-2 27 03005665 遊佐 咲紀 学連 日本大学

-3 39 03004659 岡田 祐香 埼玉 秀明英光高校

-4 49 03004904 山本 明奈 長野 白馬高校

-5 67 03004828 松本 千沙 山梨 山梨大学附属中学校

0 Disqualified   [2nd Run]
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SAJペナルティーポイント計算表

競技終了時のBest 10

順位 Bib Code 氏名 Time SAJ-Points Best 5 Race points

1 2 03005649 川端 佑沙  1:51.91 10.90 10.90 0.00

2 6 03004866 川浦 あすか  1:53.35 8.82 8.82 7.72

3 3 03005108 山下 智奈未  1:53.77 22.96 - -

4 8 03004776 関 理奈  1:53.97 16.69 16.69 11.04

5 15 03004895 山本 真矢香  1:54.05 22.25 - -

6 12 03004834 佐野間 美樹  1:54.40 20.46 20.46 13.35

7 4 03004483 伊東 道子  1:54.47 22.08 22.08 13.73

8 5 03004260 大久保 有美  1:55.31 24.25 - -

9 13 03005013 目黒 恵里奈  1:55.52 26.54 - -

10 37 03004463 上野 世玲奈  1:55.73 36.80 - -

競技開始時のBest 5

2 6 03004866 川浦 あすか  1:53.35 8.82

1 2 03005649 川端 佑沙  1:51.91 10.90

4 8 03004776 関 理奈  1:53.97 16.69

12 9 03004622 澤部 彩  1:56.40 17.42

6 12 03004834 佐野間 美樹  1:54.40 20.46

合計

(B) 競技開始時のBest 5 SAJ-Points 74.29
(A) 競技終了時上位10位中のBest 5 SAJ-Points 78.95
(C) 相応する選手のレースポイント 45.84

計算ペナルティー

(A) 78.95 + (B) 74.29 - (C) 45.84 = 107.40 : 10 = 10.74

ミニマムペナルティー 0.00

採用ペナルティー 10.74
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